

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1392 of 2018

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14432 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1392 of 2018

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1398 of 2018

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12432 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1398 of 2018

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12432 of 2018

=====

INOX LEISURE LTD THRU ASHWAL NIKHILBHAI DARU

Versus

RUCHI MALLS PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, AGP (99) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 15/02/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

The learned advocates appearing for the parties submit that as the issue is pending before the Apex Court, they seek time. S.O. to 22.03.2021.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI