

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1398 of 2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12432 of 2018**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1398 of 2018**

=====

BLB MALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY PVT LTD

Versus

VADODARA MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

TEJAS K MOTWANI(8499) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR.K.M.ANTANI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 26/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR)

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, i.e. to file necessary translated copies. If needful is not done on or before 23.08.2022, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(ARAVIND KUMAR, C.J.)

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR