

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1398 of 2018

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12432 of 2018

=====

BLB MALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY PVT LTD

Versus

VADODARA MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

TEJAS K MOTWANI(8499) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 30/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR)

The prayer sought for in the present application is similar to the one prayed for in Special Civil Application Nos.10304 & 10305 of 2021. In the said two matters, this Court had passed an order on 19th August 2021, which has since been carried in SLP (C) No.19945 of 2021. In other words, the issue is now pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court. List this matter after disposal of SLP (C) No.19945 of 2021.

(ARAVIND KUMAR, CJ.)

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

/MOINUDDIN